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People’ s Recent Opinion of the Budget \

Date of survey : 18/2/98 24/2/98 3/3/99 18/3/99
Instant survey  Follow-up survey  Instant survey Follow-up survey
Successful cases : 804 538 1,190 530
Response rate : 54.7% 56.7% 62.1% 55.4%
Standard error : 1.8% 2.2% 1.8% 2.2%
( )

In general, are you satisfied with the Budget announced by the Financial Secretary?
(Number in brackets excludes the percentage of those ‘ Not clear about the content of the budget’)

18/2/98 24/2/98 3/3/99 18/3/99
Base 804 (638) 538 (522) 1,190 (598) 527 (511)
( The following figures represent percentages)
Very satisfied 34 (42)) 26 (27)) 10 (20)) 28 (29))
Quite satisfied 40.1 (50.5) )(54.7) 55.5 (57.3))(59.9) 22.0 (43.8) )(45.8) 52.5 (54.1) )(57.0)
Half-half 155 (19.5) 195 (20.1) 13.6 (27.1) 204 (21.0)
Quite dissatisfied 55 (6.9)) 83 (8.6)) 43 (85)) 9.9 (10.2))
Very dissatisfied 04 (05))(7.49) 09 (10)) (9.5 08 (15))(10.00 1.0 (1.0))112
/ Don’'t know/Hard to say 145 (18.3) 10.1 (10.5) 86 (17.1) 10.5 (10.8)
Not clear about the contents  20.6 - 30 - 9.7 - 3.0

of the Budget
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Do you think the Budget could bring about an economic recovery?
(Number in brackets excludes those who answered ‘ Not clear about the contents of the budget’ in the first question)

The Financial Secretary predicted that the economy performance would still be idle during the first half of 1999, with
better performance in the latter half of the year. Do you think his prediction was too optimistic, too pessimistic, or

appropriate?

The Financial Secretary proposed to privatize a minority share of the MTRC, so as to set an example for the
privatization of other public organizationsin future.

The Financial Secretary proposed to freeze the civil service pay for this year.
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18/2/98 24/2/98 3/3/99 18/3/99
804  (636) 538 522 1188  (596) 527 514
34.8% (39.1%)  39.3% (40.3%)  255%  (33.2%) 344 (34.5%)
26.6% (29.3%)  32.3% (33.0%)  31.8% (39.9%) 40.9 (40.8%)
38.6% (3L.6%)  28.4% (26.7%)  42.7% (26.8%) 247 (24.7%)
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Do you agree to such a proposal ?
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Do you agree to such a proposal ?
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The Financial Secretary proposed to

promote the development of the local debt market. Do you agree to such a proposal ?
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3/3/99 18/3/99
Base 1,183 (595) 528 (512)
Agree 53.4% (57.6%) 49.2% (49.6%)
Disagree 14.5% (13.6%) 13.3% (13.3%)
Don't know/Hard to say 32.0% (28.7%) 37.5% (37.1%)
250 copies printed 2 First printing 20/8/98



